Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

calibration, setup, or any other technical issue pertaining to DMS-20RM
ac voltmeters.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DMS-20RM-1-AC1-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-AC1-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-AC1-R-C 0 to 300Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-1-DC2-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-DC2-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-DC2-R-C 0 to 300Vac, DC Powered
A DMS-BZL4-C bezel assembly with sealing gasket is supplied with each meter.
Performance/Functional Specifi cations
Typical at TA=+ 25ºC with 60Hz sine-wave input, unless otherwise noted
Full-Scale Input Voltage (TB2) Min. Typ. Max. Units
DMS-20RM-1
DMS-20RM-2
DMS-20RM-3
0
0
0
—
—
—
19.99
199.9
300
Vac
Vac
Vac
Frequency Range 47 60 1000 Hz
Performance
Sampling Rate 2.5 reading per second
Accuracy ➀ ±0.4%FS ±2 counts
with 60Hz sine wave input
Measurement Type rms responding, Crest Factors of 1-5
Temperature Drift (0 to 60ºC) ±0.2 ±0.4 Counts/ºC
Zero-Volt Reading (within 30 sec.) -001 000 001 Counts
Breakdown Voltage, TB1 to TB2 2000 — — Vdc
Input Impedance
DMS-20RM-1
DMS-20RM-2
DMS-20RM-3
—
—
—
20
200
266
—
—
—
kΩ
kΩ
kΩ
Power Supply Voltage (TB1)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 85 — 264 Vac/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 +10.0 — +40.0 Vdc
Power Supply Current (TB1, ➁)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 — 30 50 mA/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 — 10 15 mAdc
Terminal Block Wiring (TB1 and TB2)